
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 104
Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

Los Angeles Unified School
District (143454) CA 2299031708 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
connection and type of
product for FRN Line
Item 2299031708.034,...

$8,493,539.17 $8,493,539.17

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

Los Angeles Unified School
District (143454) CA 2299001892 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
connection and type of
product for FRN Line
Item 2299001892.034,...

$10,084,612.18 $10,084,612.18

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

Los Angeles Unified School
District (143454) CA 2299000706 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
connection and type of
product for FRN Line
Item 2299000706.034,...

$11,047,633.50 $11,047,633.50

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

Los Angeles Unified School
District (143454) CA 2299000174 IC Funded

MR1:The Recipients of
Service for all FRN Line
Items was modified
from LOS ANGEL...

$13,389,571.99 $13,389,571.99

Absolute
Connections Inc
(143029104)

Suffern School District
(123737) NY 2299037965 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$372,464.65 $372,464.65

Ahead in the Cloud,
LLC (143051945)

Rolling Hills Local Sch Dist
(129329) OH 2299053854 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$20,997.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AKA COMP
SOLUTIONS
(143029722)

Thea Bowman Leadership
Academy (16058167) IN 2299026934 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299026934.002 was
modifie...

$20,814.97 $20,814.97

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

Marshall School District
(132964) WI 2299046300 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,617.50 $0.00

Area-Wide
Technologies, Inc
(143028492)

Paris Union School District
95 (136343) IL 2299010675 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$19,621.20 $0.00

Blackfoot Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143002531)

Drummond Sch District 11
& 2 A.K.A. Drummond
Public Schools (135125)

MT 2299060972 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$2,548.00 $2,548.00

Blackfoot Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143002531)

Drummond Sch District 11
& 2 A.K.A. Drummond
Public Schools (135125)

MT 2299054770 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$6,104.00 $6,104.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Berkeley Unified School Dist
(144235) CA 2299041992 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated with
the Entity Number
109...

$8,158.51 $8,158.51

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Keppel Union Elem School
Dist (144012) CA 2299045969 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299045969.005 was
modifie...

$3,962.37 $3,962.37

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Keppel Union Elem School
Dist (144012) CA 2299054827 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299054827.002 was
modifie...

$2,960.62 $2,960.62



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Libertyville Elem Sch Dist
70 (135275) IL 2299040535 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$16,674.72 $0.00

Central Utah
Telephone Inc.
(143002564)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299044633 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN(s) 96437 - BELL
VIEW ELEMENTARY
SCHO...

$5,328.18 $5,328.18

Central Utah
Telephone Inc.
(143002564)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299031041 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:FRN
modified in accor...

$516,037.26 $516,037.26

Central Utah
Telephone Inc.
(143002564)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299031369 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$304,707.97 $304,707.97

Central Utah
Telephone Inc.
(143002564)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299031989 IA Funded
MR1:Based on the
review of your member
entity(ies), the entity
Randlett Head Sta...

$5,324.45 $5,324.45

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Shields Valley School
District A.K.A. Shields
Valley Public Schools
(134774)

MT 2299061276 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$4,420.50 $4,420.50

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Shields Valley School
District A.K.A. Shields
Valley Public Schools
(134774)

MT 2299061275 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$4,420.50 $4,420.50

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Shields Valley School
District A.K.A. Shields
Valley Public Schools
(134774)

MT 2299061211 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$473.62 $473.62

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Shields Valley School
District A.K.A. Shields
Valley Public Schools
(134774)

MT 2299061149 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$5,209.84 $5,209.84



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Shields Valley School
District A.K.A. Shields
Valley Public Schools
(134774)

MT 2299061148 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$2,368.11 $2,368.11

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Shields Valley School
District A.K.A. Shields
Valley Public Schools
(134774)

MT 2299014142 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,315.35 $3,315.35

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299034081 IA Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with the...

$80,988.34 $80,988.34

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299034068 IA Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with the...

$121,482.50 $121,482.50

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299034005 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$10,198.14 $10,198.14

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299020700 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$17,131.31 $17,131.31

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299021709 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:BEN
17031414 - Twen...

$135,762.03 $135,762.03

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299034416 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:Based
on the review o...

$5,328.18 $5,328.18

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299028887 IA Funded
MR1:BEN(s) 17019950 -
Shoreline Junior High
School and 16049572 -
ST. GEORGE HEA...

$567,717.54 $567,717.54



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299030981 IA Funded
MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
16076411 ST GEORGE
II HEAD START CEN...

$314,362.62 $314,362.62

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299034400 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:Based
on the review o...

$90,579.06 $90,579.06

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299034086 IA Funded
MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
Silver Crest Elementary
has been removed...

$301,295.04 $301,295.04

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299033990 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$10,443.23 $10,443.23

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Yeshiva Rav Isacsohn
Academy (100724) CA 2299047444 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,266.91 $1,266.91

Christenson Electric,
Inc. (143009820)

La Center School District
101 (145355) WA 2299023286 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,485.50 $3,485.50

Cogent
Communications,
Inc. (143025258)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299033294 IA Funded
MR1:Based on the
review of your member
entity(ies), the entity St
George Ii Head...

$135,534.08 $135,534.08

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299028438 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN(s) 96437 - BELL
VIEW ELEMENTARY
SCHO...

$131,606.05 $131,606.05

Consilium, Inc.
(143052252)

Community Of Saints
Regional Catholic School
(16067867)

MN 2299029849 BM Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request. MR1:FRN(s)
2299029849 modi...

$768.00 $768.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2299044189 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
11/29/2022 to
11/29/2025 to ag...

$194,301.55 $0.00

Custom Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

New Rochelle Public Library
System (17020461) NY 2299058765 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

$5,991.84 $5,991.84

Custom Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

New Rochelle Public Library
System (17020461) NY 2299058755 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

$9,029.95 $0.00

E. Ritter
Communications
Holdings, Inc.
(143030009)

Buffalo Island Ctrl Sch Dist
(139601) AR 2299016163 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$12,432.00 $12,432.00

EMERY
TELEPHONE
(143002565)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299031315 IA Funded
MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
96211 South Park
Academy (Yic), 9643...

$567,078.24 $567,078.24

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Imagine Schools At
Riverside County
(16075953)

CA 2299044115 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$20,919.82 $20,919.82

High Performance
Computer Services
LLC (143053122)

Trimble County Public
Library (17023062) KY 2299061265 IC Not

Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$0.00 $0.00

High Performance
Computer Services
LLC (143053122)

Trimble County Public
Library (17023062) KY 2299058973 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,843.20 $1,843.20

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

De Kalb County School
District (128050) AL 2299053760 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item #
2299053760.001 was
for both Switch and
Switch and was split ...

$689,593.60 $689,593.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

Tangipahoa Parish School
Dist (139237) LA 2299006616 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$592,920.00 $592,920.00

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Prentiss County School Dist
(128575) MS 2299055403 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$6,447.22 $6,447.22

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Prentiss County School Dist
(128575) MS 2299054819 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$12,296.18 $12,296.18

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Prentiss County School Dist
(128575) MS 2299055151 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,747.68 $5,747.68

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Prentiss County School Dist
(128575) MS 2299055251 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,476.18 $4,476.18

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Prentiss County School Dist
(128575) MS 2299055334 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,325.24 $5,325.24

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Prentiss County School Dist
(128575) MS 2299055498 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$5,434.69 $5,434.69

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Prentiss County School Dist
(128575) MS 2299055593 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$8,458.70 $8,458.70

iTechnologies, LLC
(143048512)

Western Michigan Chr High
Sch (57839) MI 2299011337 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,170.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

iTechnologies, LLC
(143048512)

Western Michigan Chr High
Sch (57839) MI 2299011318 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2299011318.002 was
modified from License
...

$6,067.50 $0.00

iTechnologies, LLC
(143048512)

Western Michigan Chr High
Sch (57839) MI 2299011327 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2299011327.002 was
modified from License
...

$4,125.00 $0.00

KipKoe, Inc
(143045334)

St. Michael Of The
Archangel (227489) MD 2299055594 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$8,157.51 $0.00

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

School City Of Hammond
(130301) IN 2299028715 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:51810
GAVIT MIDDLE-HIGH
SCHOOL has been
remove...

$7,907.33 $7,907.33

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

La Center School District
101 (145355) WA 2299023256 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2299023256.003
was modified from
Racks...

$44,223.30 $44,223.30

Mud Lake Telephone
Cooperative Assn.,
Inc. (143002519)

Clark County District
Library (142657) ID 2299051909 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,240.00 $3,240.00

Northeastern
Communications &
Electrical LLC
(143050071)

Regional School District 17
(122480) CT 2299003588 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$7,055.50 $0.00

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In California
(225495)

CA 2299043472 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$959.51 $959.51



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In California
(225495)

CA 2299036349 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$7,466.40 $7,466.40

SHAHID LLC
(143053393) Salam Academy (17015588) NM 2299059330 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, the
service provider has
been changed to...

$13,028.80 $13,028.80

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Beech Grove City Schools
(130220) IN 2299030173 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,661.07 $1,661.07

Smith Bagley, Inc.
(143000989)

Hopi Jr/Sr High School
District (98627) AZ 2299014726 IA Not

Funded

DR1:The winning
vendor was not selected
in accordance with the
vendor evaluation...

$157,410.00 $0.00

South Central Utah
Telephone
Association, Inc
(143002570)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299030872 IA Funded
MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
96211 South Park
Academy (Yic), 9643...

$222,185.11 $222,185.11

South Central Utah
Telephone
Association, Inc
(143002570)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299030850 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$74,594.52 $74,594.52

Syringa Networks,
LLC. (143027247)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299044786 IA Not
Funded

CR1:This FRN was
canceled in order to
change the service type.
The new FRN for D...

$3,729.73 $0.00

Syringa Networks,
LLC. (143027247)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299061190 IA Funded
MR1:This is a new FRN.
It was split from FRN
2299044786. The new
FRN contains th...

$3,729.73 $3,729.73

Syringa Networks,
LLC. (143027247)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299035758 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$5,061.81 $5,061.81



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

TCSI, Inc.
(143039764)

Quinton Indep School Dist
17 (140253) OK 2299053224 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,336.00 $0.00

TelePacific
Communications Co
(143029770)

Real Journey Academies
(16057330) CA 2299035129 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$222,231.60 $222,231.60

Temprano
Techvestors, Inc
(143051159)

Owen County Public Library
(128789) KY 2299061266 IC Not

Funded
MR1:FRN(s) modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.

$0.00 $0.00

Temprano
Techvestors, Inc
(143051159)

Owen County Public Library
(128789) KY 2299043039 BM Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
Total Eligible Line Item
Cost of the F...

$2,937.60 $0.00

The Cost Cutters
(143035668)

Choanoke Area
Development Association,
Inc. (16057799)

NC 2299005329 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$328,860.00 $328,860.00

Town of Manchester
(143036833)

Manchester Public Schools
(122275) CT 2299058960 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$109,013.76 $109,013.76

UBTA-UBET
Communications, Inc
(143002571)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299043855 IA Not
Funded

CR1:FCC Form 471
application 221030409
was canceled in
accordance with a RAL
req...

$120,843.12 $0.00

UBTA-UBET
Communications, Inc
(143002571)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299032941 IA Funded
DR1:The FRN is denied
because BEN 16049435
- Randlett Head Start
Cent is request...

$7,837.35 $7,837.35

UBTA-UBET
Communications, Inc
(143002571)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299032915 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$143,860.86 $143,860.86



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

UBTA-UBET
Communications, Inc
(143002571)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299032770 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$134,270.14 $134,270.14

UBTA-UBET
Communications, Inc
(143002571)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299043680 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$52,358.41 $52,358.41

Utah
Telecommunication
Open Infrastructure
Agency (143031199)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299034145 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN(s) 96437 BELL
VIEW ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL...

$180,710.59 $180,710.59

Utah
Telecommunication
Open Infrastructure
Agency (143031199)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299029729 IA Funded
MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
96211 South Park
Academy (Yic), 9643...

$141,569.78 $141,569.78

Vanden Bos Electric
Inc (143011590)

Twin Rivers Unified School
District (16048929) CA 2299043081 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Items 006, 007, 035,
036, 037, 039 was
modi...

$717,372.81 $717,372.81

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

Connecticut Institute For
Communities, Inc.
(16040891)

CT 2299005311 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$13,500.00 Monthly to
$8,965.86 Monthly to
agree w...

$96,831.29 $96,831.29

XMission, LLC
(143033793)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299035180 IA Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a RAL
request submitted by
Christine Wachtel...

$32,314.08 $0.00

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299039598 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$5,328.18 $5,328.18



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299043534 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17027759 - Fallon
Center been removed
fr...

$25,575.26 $25,575.26

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299033901 IA Funded
MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
Fallon Center has been
removed from FRN ...

$56,652.42 $56,652.42

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299033725 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$115,408.38 $115,408.38

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Utah Education And
Telehealth Network
(150246)

UT 2299033767 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:In
consultation with ...

$3,729.73 $3,729.73

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Waxahachie Indep School
Dist (140530) TX 2299005284 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$15,516.00 $15,516.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, April 18th, 2024 at 08:36 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

